
Decision No. tJ I' , • 

In the Matter of the Application o~ ) 
UII.AR W~ & IMEOV'.cBN:T COMPANY ) APplication No.5618. 
for &tlthor1t7 to 1ncreue rates. ) 

Sall1v&l1, Sullivan and ~eodore J. Roche. b:y 
George D. Squires, for ~p11cant. 

Charles :M. Mannon for 01 ty- of U1d.ah. 

BY TEE comcrsSIOX. 

UJc:tall. Water &: Improvement Compal17. applicant here1JL. 

1& 8. publ1c utility water compa.:q' eXl888ed in the bua1nes8 o:t 

supplying water for domestic and commercial pQrPoses to con-

sumers 1n and 1n the 'Vic1ni ty of U.id.ah. Mendocino Countl". 

California. In tniB proceeding applicant asks for aathor1t:y 

to increase its rates fez: 3&1d sel'Tice. alleging in effect 

th&t the present retea do not provide sufficient rOV6nae t. 

yield opera.t1.ng expenses.. de:p:reciat1on and a reasonable return 

ul~on the inTe s:tme.ut. 

A public hear1Dg was held in this matter before 

-
ware notified of the he~ing· and g1 Ten an opportan1 ty t. appear 

and be heard. 

~ rate schedule at present ~ effect was fix&! 

by this Commission in i tB Decis10n Bo. 329". dated .April 29 t -

1916, ~pliC&tion lio. 2l.j£.. In 'the Matter ~ the ..&;eR11ca.t1011 o'Z 

lJ'Jeiab. Wa.ter and Improve::.ent Comp8n7 for anthon t,. to increase 

rates. 



(Vol. 9. p.8+&e, Op1n1ons a:c.d Orders. of the Railroad COmmj,Sa1Oll 

of California.) Reference i8 made to that decision for the 

hi.tor.y of the c~ and facts rel&ting to operating condit1ons. 
~ 

For the PllZ'Poaes of this proeeed1llg, ).1):. M. R. Mae.Ka),J, 

one, of the COmmission's Bycirsa.lic Engineers, submitt.ed & report 

and appra.1sa.l of the propert1es of applicant. ~a appraisal 

is'baaed apo~ the appraisal of the system made by the Commis-

sion's engineera in 1916, insofar as i~ was approved. to which 

has been added subseqaent addit10ns to capital. xr-. :MaclCaJ.J.'s. 

aP:Jlra1sement of the c.sed and uaet'ul properties of appl1.C&l1't 

is $65.656. He reports a. deprecia.tion arum1t:y comptlted b:y the 

steking fund method 1.n the amount o;t $616, and an estimate o"L 

reaaona.ble maintenance and operat10n expanse of $8 ,8.2l. J;ppl1C8D.t 

presented a statement which p~rt8 to show that the future 

ma1ntenance and operatillg expenses Will amount to $l2,883. 

The difference between the eat1m&tea presented 18 

lar€:ely' due to the elimination b,- lrtr. Macb'll of certain charges 

which had been entered in the boom as ope:ra.t1ng expenaes and. 

which in :ta.ct were incurred in repl&e1n8 and extend1ng certa1n 

po;rt1ona o~ the system or were for expenses which do not 8mm&l.J.y 

re Cllr. It appears that there should. be added to lD:'. 1tacX.aJ 1 r a 

estimate corta1n 1temB, the principal of which 13 an allowance 

for expenditc.rea for legal services • 

.A£ter 8. careful study of the eVidence :presented, and 

taking into cone1der&t1on the increased' costs of labor and mat-

erials, it appears that the sm of $9.200,'18 a. reasonable amoant 

to be allowed for maintenance and operation expense, and that 

figure Will bo c.S(td herein. 

~e following 18 ~ summary of the fair and reasonable 

s.rmJ:l;!U. charge 8: 

"'011 ,.,... .•• '1. 

.l.\:.;0 



Interest on $65.655 at ~ •••.••••••••• $5,262 
Replacement fund....................... 616 
Ma1ntenance and Operation e~e~ ••••••• 9,200 

~otal ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• tl5.osa 

~e total reTenue for the year 1919 was approx1m&tely 

$12.700. and it 18 therefore eVident that the present rate is 

inad.equate and that applicant is entitled. to an 1ncrea.se 1n 

ra.tes. 

ORDER .... --~ ..... -
~e 'O'ld.ah Wa.ter and Improvement Company. h&T1Dg made 

a~p~~c&t~on ~ the above en~1t~ed ma~ter. a pab~c h~ 

having been held. thereon, and tAt Commission be1llg 111111 . 
&:9Jtriaed. in the matter, 

IT IS :BE:Rl:!:Sy FOtr:iD .!S A 1i'A.C'J! t2l&t t.bAJ rates now charSec1. 

'by the Ukiah Water anel Improvement Comp!l?l for water su:ppl1ed 'to 
its consumers are ~just and anreasonable insotar as they di~~er 

f%om the ra. tes here1n established s.nd that the ra.tes herein es.tab-

lished are jtlst and. reasonable ra.tes for 8uch service, and baaing 

its order apon th& foregoing t1nd1ng ot tact and upon the stat~ 

ments of taet contained in tho precee~ Qp~on, 

!T IS ;,"B3EBY OADERED tha.t the Uk:Lah Water and Improvement 

Company be. and. it is herebr anth.orized and d.1rected to file 

wi th the Ra1lroe.d CO::::niSSiOXL wi thin twenty days from the date 

o~ this Order. and there~ter charge the following rates tor 

water delivered to its constmlers in Ukiah and v1c1n1ty: 

Monthly Flat Rates 

Dwelling Ronses. five rooms or 1es8 
Each additional room 

Private ~oileta. eaeh 
Private urinals (With self closing valves) each 

·iJ;1.25 
.25 
.25 
.25 
.40 
.25 

ft ft (without 3elf closing valvea)eaeh 
Bath taos.each 
Private Stables. including one horse and vehicle 
For each adait10nal an1~a] 
Private Garage, including one automobile 
For eaCh aaditional maChine 
Sprinkling and 1rr1gat1.on, :per sq. yd. sprinkled 

or irriga.ted 
-3-

.50 

.10 

.50 

.25 

.007 



Barber shops, each 
Public Bath TUbs, each 
Additional tubs installed 1n same 
Public ~ater closets, each 

$1.50 
1.00 

establishment, ea • • 50 

W~. tering troughs 
P'u.b1ic Halls 
Stores 
Butcher shops, can~ stores, re8tn~ants, saloons. 

creameries 
Office rooms 
Printing offices aDd photograph galleries 
!.ivery stables a.nd stage ba.rns 
Blacksmith shops 
For building and co~struction ~urposea per barrel 

o~ lime. ce~ent, or material mixed 
Fire ~drants iIlstalled by city and. repaired by 

water Co. . 
Fire Hydrants Installed by Com~ 2n 

n " "" r1 3':' 
For service other than as above en~erated the 

meter rate sched':.le shaJ.1 a.:pply. 

Q;uantity" Rates 
For Use 

~onthly Meter Rates 

Between 00 and 2000 cu. ft. per 100 au. ft. 
Over 2000 c~.ft. per 100 au. ft. 

1!1n1mton :paymen te 
5/8" a.n~ 3/4" meters 
1" Meter 
1t" Meter 
2" _ Meter 

.50 
1.00 
1.25 
1.25 

2.50 
.50 

3.00 
3.00 
1.50 

.. 10 

1.00 
1.50 
2.00 

$ .20 
.12 

$1.00 
1.SO 
1.75 
2.00 

IT IS HEREBY .l:'ORTRER ORDE:BEI> the. t the Ukiah ';Vater 

and Improve~ent Company be, and it is hereby directed to ~11e 

\vi th the Railroad COmmiSSion for its o.p:provs.l, m. th1n thirty 

days of the d~te o~ this Order, rules and regulatiOns 

-4-
.. ,-'. .... , 
.., :.~ .. ' a. --. _ .......... 



to be snd become etteet1ve within :five (5) da.ys of their 

a~proT&l by the Commission. 
:',J ... ~-Da.ted at San Francisco. Cs.li:fornJ.a.. thi8 ..... :f:;;a....;.._ ~ 

of ~.1920. 

C ss1onera. 

. ..... -....-. 
. ~.e.lf 


